
BEFORE THE GEORGIA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of 

Georgia Power Company's Docket No. 44880 
Application for Certification of Biomass Power 
Purchase Agreements 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that the foregoing Final Report and Direct Testimony of the Independent
Evaluator in the above-referenced docket was filed with the Commission's Executive Secretary, an 
electronic copy of same was served upon all parties and persons listed below via electronic mail, or unless 
otherwise indicated, as follows: 

Sallie Tanner 
Executive Secretary 
Georgia Public Service Commission 
244 Washington Street, SW 
Atlanta, GA 30334 
stanner@psc.state.ga.us 

Preston Thomas 
Staff Attorney 
Georgia Public Service Commission 
244 Washington Street, S.W. 
Atlanta, GA 30334 
pthomas@.psc.state.ga.us 

Ty Story 
Regulatory Affairs, BIN 10230 
Georgia Power Company 
24 l Ralph McGill Blvd NE 
Atlanta, GA 30308 
Phone: 404-506-2921 
Email: tjstory@southernco.com 

Aradhana Chandra 
Jennifer Whitfield 
Bailey Shea 
Southern Environmental Law Center 
Ten l 0th Street NW, Suite 1050 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
achandra@selcga.org 
jwhitfield@selcga.org 
bshea@selcga.org 

Robert S. Highsmith Jr. 
Holland & Knight LLP 
l 180 West PeachtTee Street, Suite 1800
Atlanta, GA 30309
robert.highsmith@hklaw.com

So certified, this 15th day of August 2024. 

yL!W-
John Kaduk 
Public Utilities Engineer 
Energy Efficiency and Renewable Energy Unit 


